## **Website Terms and Conditions**

### Introduction

- 1. These Terms and Conditions are applicable to all services provided Monika Theresa Tasonyi trading as MyPad Property Styling ABN 65 804 750 982 ("MyPad Property Styling") and to the use of the Website: <a href="http://www.mypadpropertystyling.com.au/">http://www.mypadpropertystyling.com.au/</a>.
- 2. Your agreement to these terms and conditions will be indicated by: the execution of any contract, commencement or completion of any business activities, or use of any of our services, including the Website, whichever occurs first.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws in force in the State of New South Wales.
- 4. These Terms and Conditions may be amended at any time without notice.
- 5. If any clause of these Terms and Conditions is held to be invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part, the invalid or unenforceable clause shall be deemed to be omitted.

### The Work

- 6. Our qualified Senior Stylist will visit your home and walk through, room by room, making suggestions on de-cluttering, creating the impression of space, and improving the traffic flow on days of open. We can also provide an indicative quote just by answering some questions over the phone.
- 7. We offer advice on utilising your own existing furniture and furnishings.
- 8. The hire period is four (4) weeks plus two (2) weeks free

# **Styling Costs**

- 9. Costs are dependent on each individual property.
- 10. The cost includes the furniture hire, delivery, pick-up, and installation.
- 11. All costs are subject to change without prior notice.

# **Sydney Areas Covered**

12. We cover the Lower & Upper North Shore, Inner West, Eastern Suburbs, and Hills Districts

### **Confidentiality and Privacy**

- 13. We may collect confidential and personal information about you.
- 14. As far as the law permits, MyPad Property Styling will keep the information confidential and not share it with third parties. Please refer to our Privacy Policy.

### Indemnity

- 15. The Client indemnifies MyPad Property Styling against all losses, damage or liability arising in connection with:
  - claims by third parties of infringement of intellectual property;
  - competing claims to title;
  - claims by government authorities for breach of laws; or
  - liability for taxes, duties, fines or penalties.

# **Limitation of Liability**

- 16. To the maximum extent permitted by law, MyPad Property Styling gives no warranties, and shall have no liability to the Client ("Client") in relation to:
  - The accuracy or currency of the information contained in the website of MyPad Property Styling;
  - Use or implementation of MyPad Property Styling services;
  - Unsuitability of MyPad Property Styling services for any specific purpose;
  - Any other liability relating to the project works or outcomes from MyPad Property Styling services;

- Without limiting the foregoing provisions of this clause, neither MyPad Property Styling, its employees, nor contractors shall have any liability in relation to any indirect or consequential loss, relating to any of the services provided.
- Any advice provided by MyPad Property Styling is general advice only and MyPad Property Styling accept no liability if the desired result is not achieved by the Client.

# **Intellectual Property**

- 17. Save and except for any third party copyright included on this website under a licence or agreement, all the content of this Website and downloads from it, is owned by MyPad Property Styling. All rights reserved.
- 18. Other than for the purposes of and subject to the conditions prescribed under the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) (or any other applicable legislation throughout the world), or as otherwise provided for in this copyright notice, no part of any Content may in any form or by any means (including electronic, mechanical, photocopying or recording) be reproduced, adapted, stored in a retrieval system, transmitted or reproduced on any other Internet website without the prior written permission of the copyright owner.
- 19. MyPad Property Styling makes no warranties or representations that third party material on this Website or material on other websites to which this Website is linked, does not infringe the intellectual property rights of any person anywhere in the world. MyPad Property Styling is not, and must not be taken to be, authorising infringement of any intellectual property rights contained in material on other sites by linking this Website to such material on other sites.
- 20. This Website may contain trademarks or logos of other companies or organisations and these are proprietary to the registered owner(s) of such marks.
- 21. MyPad Property Styling shall own the copyright (both economic and moral rights) in all works created hereunder and shall retain the exclusive right to make reproductions of such works.

# **Third Party Material**

22. MyPad Property Styling does not sell or provide your personal information to third parties. However, MyPad Property Styling may use your information without making reference to your name, to create marketing statistics, identify user demands and to assist in meeting your need.

# Consequences of use

23. This Website may only be used for lawful purposes. Any unlawful use of the Website may give rise to an offence or claim being made against you.

#### Links to other websites

24. MyPad Property Styling may provide links to other websites on the Website. This does not imply any commercial relationship between MyPad Property Styling and the owners of those website. MyPad Property Styling takes no responsibility for any content displayed on those websites. MyPad Property Styling website may contain information provided by third parties. MyPad Property Styling accepts no responsibility for any advice provided by third parties.

## **Disclaimer**

25. All information provided on this website is general in nature and does not apply to your personal circumstances.